
 

 

 

Weekly Agenda KG2 B 

Week 13 Tuesday, April 22, 2025 – Thursday, April 24, 2025 

Handbooks and 
Policies https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools/  

Term Calendar https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar 

Canteen Menu https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/  

Reminders 

Dear Parents, Guardians, and Students 
  
Please ensure punctual attendance as the following important events are taking place: 

Event\Activity: Day 

NAFES and MAP Testing Throughout the week 

Book Fair Wednesday, 23rd of April 

Dress up as your favorite book character Thursday, 24th of April 

  
As per the Ministry of Education, Sunday and Monday is a day off due to the F1 event. 
  
Regards 
AIS Administration 

Class Timetable 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Period 1st 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

8
:4

5
-9

:1
5

 

2nd 3rd 4th 

N
ap

 T
im

e
 /

 A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 

B
re

ak
 

1
1

:3
0

-1
2

:0
0

 

5th 6th 

Time 8:00-8:45 
9:15-

10:00 
10:00-10:45 

10:45-

11:30 
12:00-12:45 

12:45-

13:30 

Tuesday Phonics English 
Continuous 

Provision 
Arabic Math Islamic 

Wednesday Phonics English 
Continuous 

Provision 
Arabic Math Islamic 

Thursday Phonics English 
Continuous 

Provision 
Arabic Math Arabic 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/


 

 

 

 

Classwork/Homework 

Tuesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Phonics 
Some Students will be learning set 1 sounds, and some 

students will be learning set 2 sounds. 
  

2 English 

Story of the week: The Very Hungry Caterpillar. 

The Very Hungry Caterpillar - Animated Film 

I can make predictions about the story.   

Key questions:   

• Where might the story be taking place-use the 

picture clues?  

• Who might be the characters in the story? 

  

3 
Continuous 

Provision 

Exploring the indoor and outdoor continuous provision 

area's: sand pit area, mud kitchen, construction area 

and role play area. 

  

4 Arabic 
وألون الصورة الدالة على  ه التعرف على حرف الضاد وطريقة نطق

 الحرف 

مذكرة 

ي  
انطلاقت 

الأبجدية : 

المهارة 

 الأولى

 

5 Math 

Explore sharing 
Key questions  

• Is it fair? How do you know?  

• Are the groups equal? 

• Do all the groups have the same amount? 

  

6 Islamic 
 سورة الماعون 

 درس اسم الله بصير 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=75NQK-Sm1YY


 

 

 

Wednesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Phonics 
Some Students will be learning set 1 sounds, and some 

students will be learning set 2 sounds. 
  

2 English 

Story of the week: The Very Hungry Caterpillar. 

The Very Hungry Caterpillar - Animated Film 

To describe the setting of the story.    

Key questions:  

• What is the setting in the story?   

• Is there only one setting in the story?   

  

3 
Continuous 

Provision 

Exploring the indoor and outdoor continuous provision 

area's: sand pit area, mud kitchen, construction area 

and role play area. 

  

4 Arabic  ة  والطويلة حرف الضاد مع الأصوات القصير

المهارة 

الخامسه 

والسادسة 

من 

المذكرة )  

ي  
انطلاقت 

 الأبجدية( 

 

5 Math 

Sharing 
Key questions  

• How will you share the equally?  
• How do we make sure everyone has the same 

amount?  
• Are there any left over? 

  

6 Islamic 
 سورة الماعون 

 درس اسم الله البصير 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=75NQK-Sm1YY


 

 

 

Thursday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Phonics 
Some Students will be learning set 1 sounds, and some 

students will be learning set 2 sounds. 
  

2 English 

Story of the week: The Very Hungry Caterpillar. 

The Very Hungry Caterpillar - Animated Film 

Key Questions: 

• What happened in the beginning of the story?  

• What happened next?  

• What happened after that?  

• What happened in the end? 

  

3 
Continuous 

Provision 

Exploring the indoor and outdoor continuous provision 

area's: sand pit area, mud kitchen, construction area and 

role play area. 

  

4 Arabic  تهجئة تراكيب وكلمات الحرف   

5 Math Recap sharing   

6 Arabic   17العدد   

 

 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=75NQK-Sm1YY

