





	KG2 B				
Week 13	Tuesday, April 22, 2025 – Thursday, April 24, 2025				
Handbooks and Policies	https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools/				
Term Calendar	https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar				
Canteen Menu	https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/				
Reminders	NAFES and MAP Testing T Book Fair V	Day Throughout the we Wednesday, 23 <sup>rd</sup> o Thursday, 24 <sup>th</sup> of A	eek of April April		
	Regards AIS Administration				

## **Class Timetable**

Period	1 <sup>st</sup>		2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>	4 <sup>th</sup>		5 <sup>th</sup>	6 <sup>th</sup>
Time	8:00-8:45	ak	9:15- 10:00	10:00-10:45	10:45- 11:30	uoou.	12:00-12:45	12:45- 13:30
Tuesday	Phonics	g Bre -9:15	English	Continuous Provision	Arabic	/After reak	Math	Islamic
Wednesday	Phonics	Mornin 8:45	English	Continuous Provision	Arabic	p Time Bı	Math	Islamic
Thursday	Phonics		English	Continuous Provision	Arabic	Nap	Math	Arabic







## Classwork/Homework

	Tuesday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Phonics	Some Students will be learning set 1 sounds, and some students will be learning set 2 sounds.					
2	English	Story of the week: The Very Hungry Caterpillar.  The Very Hungry Caterpillar - Animated Film I can make predictions about the story.  Key questions:  Where might the story be taking place-use the picture clues?  Who might be the characters in the story?					
3	Continuous Provision	Exploring the indoor and outdoor continuous provision area's: sand pit area, mud kitchen, construction area and role play area.					
4	Arabic	التعرف على حرف الضاد وطريقة نطقه وألون الصورة الدالة على الحرف	مذكرة انطلاقتي الأبجدية : المهارة الأولى				
5	Math	Explore sharing  Key questions  Is it fair? How do you know?  Are the groups equal?  Do all the groups have the same amount?					
6	Islamic	سورة الماعون درس اسم الله بصير					







		Wednesday		
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework
1	Phonics	Some Students will be learning set 1 sounds, and some students will be learning set 2 sounds.		
2	English	Story of the week: The Very Hungry Caterpillar.  The Very Hungry Caterpillar - Animated Film  To describe the setting of the story.  Key questions:  What is the setting in the story?  Is there only one setting in the story?		
3	Continuous Provision	Exploring the indoor and outdoor continuous provision area's: sand pit area, mud kitchen, construction area and role play area.		
4	Arabic	حرف الضاد مع الأصوات القصيرة والطويلة	المهارة الخامسه والسادسة من المذكرة ( انطلاقتي الطبدية)	
5	Math	Sharing  Key questions  • How will you share the equally?  • How do we make sure everyone has the same amount?  • Are there any left over?		
6	Islamic	سورة الماعون درس اسم الله البصير		







Thursday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Phonics	Some Students will be learning set 1 sounds, and some students will be learning set 2 sounds.					
2	English	Story of the week: The Very Hungry Caterpillar.  The Very Hungry Caterpillar - Animated Film  Key Questions:  What happened in the beginning of the story?  What happened next?  What happened after that?  What happened in the end?					
3	Continuous Provision	Exploring the indoor and outdoor continuous provision area's: sand pit area, mud kitchen, construction area and role play area.					
4	Arabic	تهجئة تراكيب وكلمات الحرف					
5	Math	Recap sharing					
6	Arabic	العدد 17					